## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department
Office of the Executive Engineer
Satkhira.

www.lged.gov.bd Tel: No. 0471-63413, Fax: 0471-62818.



Reference No: 46.02.8700.001.05.083.21.629 Date: 08.03.2021

## e-Tender Notice No-22/2020-21

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes.

SL No	Tender ID No.	Package No. & Name of works	Tender Closing date & time
1.	554312	W-DISASTER-SATKH-KALI-UZR/01A Improvement of Kaliganj RHD - Mohiskura GC via Bashtala Bazar Road Kaliganj Portion by BC from Ch. 2200m - 4150m under Kaliganj Upazila District Satkhira. Road ID No 287472010.0[OTM]	12-April-21 12:30

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to <u>17.00pm</u>, <u>Date: 11-April-2021</u>

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Narayen Chandra Sarker)
Executive Engineer
LGED, Satkhira.
E-mail: xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd